
CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM OF STUDY SEQUENCE 
 

Community College Rend Lake College  High School Christopher High School    
 

Cluster: Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Safety   Pathway: Law Enforcement Services         Program of Study: Criminal Justice    CIP Code: 43.0107  
 (DC) = Dual Credit  (WBL) = Work Based Learning    * = Dual Credit Option not required for POS   
**=Higher level math can be substituted for math requirement (DE) = Dual Enrollment Opportunity 
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CTE/Degree Major Courses English Mathematics Science 
Social 

Studies/Sciences 

Other Required  
Courses/ 

Recommended 
Electives 
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9 -Orientation to Business (WBL) –English I  –Mathematics –Science    -P.E 
-Health 
 

10 
 

–English II  –Mathematics -Science -Government -P.E. 
-Driver’s Education 
-Computers  

11 
 

–English III –Mathematics  –American History  -P.E.  
 
-P.E. 
 
Total 24 credits 
required for graduation 
 

12  -English IV –MATH 1107 
Contemporary 
College Math (DC) 
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13  
(Fall) 

-CRJS 1201 Intro to Criminal Justice 
-CRJS 1202 Criminology 
-CRJS 1203 Intro to Corrections  

-ENGL 1101 Rhetoric 
& Composition I  

   
 

-CSCI 1101 Intro to 
Computers  

13 
(Spring) 

-CRJS 2208 Criminal Investigation 
-CRJS 1206 Community-Based 
Corrections 
-CRJS 2209 Criminal Law 
-CRJS 1204 Community Policing  

-COMM 1101 
Principles of Effective 
Speaking  

  -PSYC 2101 Intro to 
Psychology  

 

14  
(Fall) 

-CRJS 2204 Criminal Justice Admin  
-CRJS 2205 Police Weapons / 
Defensive Tactics 
-CRJS 2220 Loss Control & Crime 
Prevention OR 
      CRJS 2212 Correctional Counseling 
-CRJS 2206 Criminal Procedure 
-CRJS 1220 Intro to Private Security  

     

14 
(Spring) 

-CRJS 2202 Juvenile Justice 
-CRJS 2225 Crime Scene Investigation  
-CRJS 1208 Private Investigator  

-CORE ELEVTIVE (CRJS 1209 Law 
Enforcement Scenarios; CRJS 1250 
Special Topics in Criminal Justice; 
CRJS Criminal Justice Internship  

 -MATH 1107 
Contemporary 
College Mathematics 
(DC) 

  

 



 
 
Stackable Certificates (*italicize – courses included in other certificates)  
Course Criminal Justice   

 AAS Degree 
Police and Corrections  

Certificate  
Private Protection 

Certificate 
BUSN 1202 Employability Skills  X X 
COMM 1101 Principles of Effective Speaking  X   
CRJS 1201 Introduction to Criminal Justice  X   
CRJS 1202 Criminology X   
CRJS 1203 Introduction to Corrections  X X  
CRJS 1204 Community Policing  X X  
CRJS 1206 Community-Based Corrections  X X  
CRJS 1208 Private Investigator  X  X 
CRJS 1220 Introduction to Private Security  X  X 
CRJS 2202 Juvenile Justice  X   
CRJS 2204 Criminal Justice Administration  X   
CRJS 2205 Police Weapons / Defensive Tactics X   
CRJS 2206 Criminal Procedure  X X  
CRJS 2208 Criminal Investigation  X   
CRJS 2209 Criminal Law  X X X 
CRJS 2220 Loss Control and Crime Prevention  OR  
     CRJS 2212 Correctional Counseling  

X X 
CRJS 2212 

X 
CRJS 2220 

CRJS 2225 Crime Scene Investigation  X   
CSCI 1101 Introduction to Computers X   
ENGL 1101 Rhetoric & Composition I  X   
MATH 1107 Contemporary College Mathematics (DC) X   
PSYC 2101 Intro to Psychology X   
CORE ELECTIVE (Select One)  
     CRJS 1209 Law Enforcement Scenarios 
     CRJS 1250 Special Topics in Criminal Justice 
     CRJS 2210 Criminal Justice Internship (WBL)  

X   

OTHER RECOMMENDED (NOT REQUIRED) ELECTIVES  
     BIO 1100 Biology for Non-majors  
     ENGL 1102 Rhetoric & Composition II  
     POLI 2101 American Government  
     SPAN 1101 Elementary Spanish  

Recommended Recommended  Recommended 

 
4-Year Articulation Agreements (Postsecondary 15-16)  
Bachelor of Science Radiologic Sciences  

 Southern Illinois University– Carbondale  
o Bachelor of Science Technical Resource Management 
o Bachelor of Arts Criminology & Criminal Justice  

 Missouri Baptist University  
o Bachelor of Arts Criminal Justice  

  
 


